2024 Spring Fest Art Show-

Sealy Historical Park 211 East Main Street, Sealy, TX 77474 April 13, 2024 Deadline for Registration: April 5, 2024

Space is limited. Please register early. Registrants will receive an email confirmation that their registration form has been received and that space will be available in the Art Show. The Sealy Area Historical Society reserves the right to refuse to exhibit any works of art deemed to be offensive to the general public.

Age category of artist:	Ye	outh - between 10 a	nd 17 years of age
	A	dult - 18 years of ag	ge and older
Name:			
Phone:			
Email:			
City of Residence:			
Medium (oil, watercolor,	acrylic, pen	cil, charcoal, pastel	s, ink)
Dimensions of artwork (i (including frame)	f known):		(width x height in inches
Title of artwork (if know	n):		
Price: \$	or	Not for sale	

Submit registration form by email to <u>nnaron@gmail.com</u> or mail to Sealy Area Historical Society, P O Box 585, Sealy, TX 77474.

<u>Delivery of Artwork</u>: All artwork must be delivered to the Sealy Historical Park Museum located at 211 East Main Street in Sealy between 2:00 PM and 6:00 PM on Thursday, April 10, 2024. The artist's name, age category (either "Between 10 and 17" or "18 and Older"), phone number, email address and title of artwork must be included on the registration form. A copy of the registration form must be attached to the back of the artwork. <u>Please include the title of the</u> <u>artwork on the attached registration form</u>.

<u>RELEASE FROM LIABILITY</u>: By submitting a work of art to be exhibited in the 2024 Spring Fest Art Show, the artist is agreeing to release the Sealy Area Historical Society and all Sealy Area Historical Society members and volunteers from liability for damage to the artist's work.